

conserve alimentari

HDS SpA Via Zaccagnini s.n.c. 27049 Stradella (PV)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Rev.05 28/02/19 page 1 of 1

Item Code: 34015

BRAND: Robo		TAR: 2008.9100	
PRODUCT NAME	CECI AL NATURALE NATURAL CHICKPEAS – size 3/1		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Selected chickpeas, calibrated, deprived of inedible parts, preserved in filling solution in tin-plated can.		
INGREDIENTS	chick peas, water, salt, antioxidant: ascorbic acid E300, acidity regulator: citric acid E330.		
ALLERGENS	It does not contain allergens (Reg. UE nr. 1169/2011).		
NUTRITION DECLARATION Average values per 100g of product MICROBIOLOGICAL	FAT of which saturates CARBOHYDRATES of which sugars FIBRE PROTEINS	548 kJ / 130 Kcal 2.0 g 0.2 g 17 g 0.4 g 5.9 g 8.1 g 0.88 g	
PARAMETERS MINIMUM SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE CONDITIONS	36 months from production and packaging date. Minimum shelf-life term is indicated by day/month/year on the bottom. Keep in a cool and dry place, far from heat. Keep in the refrigerator after opening and consume in a short time.		
PACKAGING	Primary: 2650 ml lacquered tin-plated can. Secondary: thermo-pack with 6 cans on cardboard tray. Case dimension (LxWxH): 48 x 32 x 16 cm. Gross weight: 18.2 kg		



HDS SpA - Via Zaccagnini, snc - 27049 STRADELLA (PV) - ITALY Tel. +39 0385 251 311 - Fax +39 0385 48085 - info@hds.it P.IVA e C.F. IT 02451480186 - Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000,00 i.v. - N. REA PV 274624 HDS SpA a socio unico è soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento della D&D Invest Srl ai sensi dell'art.2497 bis cc



conserve alimentari			
NOMINAL QUANTITY	2500 g		
DRAINED QUANTITY	1500 g		
EAN 13	8033011093480		
PALLET COMPOSITION6 cans per parcel, 5 parcels per layer; 10 layers per pallet.300 cans per pallet.			

	Issued/Approved	
Signature	L. Marini	



HDS SpA - Via Zaccagnini, snc - 27049 STRADELLA (PV) - ITALY Tel. +39 0385 251 311 - Fax +39 0385 48085 - info@hds.it P.IVA e C.F. IT 02451480186 - Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000,00 i.v. - N. REA PV 274624 HDS SpA a socio unico è soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento della D&D Invest Srl ai sensi dell'art.2497 bis cc